
Mt. St. Joseph (8-8, 2-1 HCAC) -vs- Manchester Universit (4-10, 1-2 HCAC)
3/25/2017 at North Manchester, IN (Gratz Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Cory Ferguson (3-0)
Loss: Paul Spaulding (1-2)
Save: Stephen Pinarski (1)
HBP: Paul Spaulding, Cory Ferguson
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 87   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Mt. St. Joseph 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 5 10 2
Manchester Universit 3 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 X 6 8 2

Mt. St. Joseph 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyree Hawkins cf 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Drew Werner 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Roman Rothwell 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Nathan Hunter lf 5 1 2 3 0 2 2
Zak Farmer dh/p 4 0 0 0 1 2 1
Austin Richey 1b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Ryan McCauley c 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Nick Browning rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Garrett Hogan ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Paul Spaulding p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Frizzell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 5 10 5 2 11 11

HR: Kyree Hawkins (1); Nathan Hunter (1)
HBP: Austin Richey (1); Ryan McCauley (1)
E: Austin Richey (1); Garrett Hogan (1)

Manchester Universit 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chad Schultz cf 4 2 3 1 1 0 0
Joe Gallatin dh 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Tailur Szarenski 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 5
Eric Knepper lf 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
Tyler LaFollette rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 3
Nick Rush 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matt Pritz c 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Brandin Frazier 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Braxton Riley ss 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Cory Ferguson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Stephen Pinarski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 8 4 5 3 9

HBP: Joe Gallatin (1); Tailur Szarenski (1); Braxton Riley (1)
E: Brandin Frazier (1); Cory Ferguson (1)

Mt. St. Joseph IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Paul Spaulding (L, 1-2) 5.2 5 6 4 5 2 1 0 3 0 21 29 7 6 101
Ben Frizzell 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 19
Zak Farmer 1.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 16
Totals 8 6 4 5 3 1 0 3 0 31 39 12 7 136

Manchester Universit IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cory Ferguson (W, 3-0) 6.2 7 5 5 2 8 2 0 2 0 29 33 5 7 104
Stephen Pinarski (S, 1) 2.1 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 3 32
Totals 10 5 5 2 11 2 0 2 0 39 43 6 10 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 1st MSJ MU
Kyree Hawkin flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
Drew Werner singled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Roman Rothwe grounded out to p (0-2 KK); Drew Werner advanced to second. 0 0
Nathan Hunte struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 1st MSJ MU
C. Schultz walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
J. Gallatin singled to left field (1-1 BK); C. Schultz advanced to second. 0 0
T. Szarenski walked (3-2 BBFBFFB); J. Gallatin advanced to second; C. Schultz advanced to third. 0 0
E. Knepper reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); T. Szarenski out at second ss to 2b; J. Gallatin
advanced to third; C. Schultz scored. 0 0
E. Knepper advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Gallatin scored. 0 0
T. LaFollett singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BFS); E. Knepper scored. 0 0
N. Rush grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 S); T. LaFollett out on the play. 0 0

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 2nd MSJ MU
Zak Farmer struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 0 0
Austin Riche hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Ryan McCaule popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Nick Brownin singled to right field (0-1 K); Austin Riche advanced to second. 0 0
Garrett Hoga struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KSS). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 2nd MSJ MU
M. Pritz walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
B. Frazier hit into double play rf to 1b (0-0); M. Pritz out on the play. 0 0
B. Riley struck out swinging (1-2 KBKK). 0 0

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 3rd MSJ MU
Kyree Hawkin struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Drew Werner lined out to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 0
Roman Rothwe reached on a throwing error by 3b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Nathan Hunte grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 3rd MSJ MU
C. Schultz singled to left field (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
J. Gallatin walked (3-2 BBFBKB); C. Schultz advanced to second. 0 0
T. Szarenski struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 0 0
E. Knepper flied out to rf (2-1 BKB); C. Schultz advanced to third. 0 0
T. LaFollett flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 0 0

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 4th MSJ MU
Zak Farmer grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
Austin Riche struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 0 0
Ryan McCaule hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Nick Brownin out on batter's interference (2-0 BB). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 4th MSJ MU
N. Rush flied out to cf (2-2 BFBFF). 0 0
M. Pritz grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFBF). 0 0



B. Frazier popped up to p (0-1 F). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 5th MSJ MU
Garrett Hoga singled up the middle (0-1 K). 0 0
Garrett Hoga advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 0 0
Kyree Hawkin homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 S); Garrett Hoga scored. 0 0
Drew Werner flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Roman Rothwe grounded out to ss (0-2 KKF). 0 0
Nathan Hunte struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (2-2 SBBFS). 0 0
Nathan Hunte advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Zak Farmer struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 5th MSJ MU
B. Riley hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 0 0
C. Schultz singled to left field (0-0); B. Riley advanced to second. 0 0
J. Gallatin flied out to lf (2-2 KBKFB). 0 0
T. Szarenski hit by pitch (0-0); C. Schultz advanced to second; B. Riley advanced to third. 0 0
E. Knepper reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a fielding error by 1b, RBI (0-0); T.
Szarenski out at second 2b to ss; C. Schultz scored, unearned; B. Riley scored. 0 0
T. LaFollett grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 6th MSJ MU
Austin Riche struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 0 0
Ryan McCaule grounded out to ss (1-2 FBKF). 0 0
Nick Brownin grounded out to ss (0-2 FF). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 6th MSJ MU
N. Rush flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
M. Pritz reached on a throwing error by ss (2-1 BFB). 0 0
B. Frazier reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 FBB); M. Pritz out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
B. Riley walked (3-0 BBBB); B. Frazier advanced to second. 0 0
C. Schultz singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); B. Riley advanced to second; B. Frazier scored, unearned. 0 0
J. Gallatin hit by pitch (1-0 B); C. Schultz advanced to second; B. Riley advanced to third. 0 0
Ben Frizzell to p for Paul Spauldi. 0 0
T. Szarenski flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 0 0

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 7th MSJ MU
Garrett Hoga flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kyree Hawkin singled to center field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Drew Werner reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKKF); Kyree Hawkin out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Roman Rothwe walked (3-1 BBFBB); Drew Werner advanced to second. 0 0
Nathan Hunte homered to center field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBKB); Roman Rothwe scored; Drew Werner scored. 0 0
Zak Farmer walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Austin Riche singled up the middle (0-1 K); Zak Farmer advanced to second. 0 0
S. Pinarski to p for C. Ferguson. 0 0
Ryan McCaule reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Austin Riche advanced to second; Zak Farmer out at
third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 7th MSJ MU
E. Knepper singled to right center (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
T. LaFollett lined out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 0
N. Rush lined out to lf (1-2 SFB). 0 0
M. Pritz struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 0 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 8th MSJ MU
Nick Brownin grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 F). 0 0
Garrett Hoga singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 0 0
Kyree Hawkin struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSK). 0 0
Drew Werner struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 8th MSJ MU
Zak Farmer to p. 0 0
/  for Ben Frizzell. 0 0
B. Frazier singled to pitcher (3-2 BKFBFB). 0 0
B. Riley singled, bunt (0-0); B. Frazier advanced to second. 0 0
C. Schultz fouled out to c, bunt (0-0). 0 0
J. Gallatin flied out to cf (1-2 SFBF); B. Frazier advanced to third. 0 0
T. Szarenski reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); B. Riley out at second ss to 2b. 0 0

Mt. St. Joseph - Top of 9th MSJ MU
Roman Rothwe singled to left field (2-2 BKBK). 0 0
Nathan Hunte singled to left field (0-0); Roman Rothwe advanced to second. 0 0
Zak Farmer flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Austin Riche struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBFS). 0 0
Ryan McCaule reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SF); Nathan Hunte advanced to second; Roman Rothwe out
at third 3b unassisted. 0 0

Manchester Universit - Bottom of 9th MSJ MU


